BRUNSWICK COUNTY NTH 1Louq

CHANGE ORDER NO. FOR BC USE ONLY
EINAL
{_]  OR Owrior Roqtiest
PROJECT: Bolling Spring Lakes/Seaside [T} CR Conlractor Request
2010 Enterprise Funded Sewer Extension
ORIG. TIME OF COMP, 150 Days CAUSE CODE: DR Designer Reqiies!

CC Conecenlod Gondilfon
DE Design Error

DO Dasign Omission
5C Sehedile Change
OT Cther

ORIG. DATE OF COMP, Juiy 11, 2017

[y =) ==} 1 ey py
o . . b e e ]

Under the terms of the Contract and without invalidaiing the original provisions thereof, the following change(s) in work
is{are) authorized for the change In Contract amount herein set forth: (Description of change order with dstailed
breakdown attached)

SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN FOR FINAL QUANITIES, COSTS, AND LIQUIDATED DAMAGES.

The Time of Completion including previous orders is 150 _calendar days and shall be (unchanged) by 0 calendar days by
this change order for a revised Contract date of completion of _July 11, 2017 . (Detalled analysis supporting the
requirements for a change in duration Is attached)

CONTRACT COST SUMMARY TOTALS
1. Original Contract Amount $770,499.50
2. Amount of Previous Orders ADD $0 Deduct $0

3. Amount of This Order; ADD $22,252.12 Deduct $0

4. Total additions lines 2 & 3 $22,262.12 Minus Total Deducts:  $C $22,252,12

(Line 4 shali show the net amount to be added or [deducted] from the original Contract amount.)
5. Revised Contract Total Amount $792,251,62

I certify that my Bonding Company will be notified forthwith that my Contract has been changed by the amount of this
changs order, and that a copy of the approved change order will be malled upon receipt by me to my surety.

\s B KockWiells By: @W’ tlff’ i({lsaif )l'?
e

) (Contractor,
A&mﬁ t Tontadl By: : u [17 [17
{Designer) " (Date)
Brunswick County By: 4{, H/Z 1/20!7
{Owner) g / {Date)
Chairman By:
{County Commissioners) (Date)
This instrument has been preaudited In the manner required Approved as to Form

by the Local Government Budget and Fiscal Control Act.

Brunswlck County Finance Officer Brunswick County Attorney

DISTRIBUTION: 1 original to Cwner 1 original to Contractor



Proposed Conlract Change Order No. 1

BSL/Seaside Sewer Exiensions

Item Desription

Seaside 2" PVC Pressure Sewor

3" PVC Pressuwio Sewer

Seaslde Pressure Sewer Service Long Side
Seaside Pressure Sewer Service Short Side
Seaslde Asphalt Pavement Repair
Concrete Pavement Repair

Norwood Paving Allowance

8" PVC Gravily Sewer 0-6'

8" PVC Gravity Sewer 6-3'

8" PVC Gravity Sewer 8-10°

SSMH 6-8'

SSMH 8-10°

15" CPP Replacement

BSL Asphall Pavement Repair

4" Gravlty Sewer Service Long Side

4" Gravity Sewer Service Short Side
BSL Pressure Sewer Service Long Side
BSL Pressure Sewer Service Short Side
BSL 2" PVC Pressure Sewer
Liquidated Damages

111712017

Qty

Unit
-15 LF
J LF
4 EA
-4 EA
-222.56 SY
-36 SY
256 SY
-250.891 LF
911,223 LF
1182.888 LF
-1 EA
1EA
50 LF
332,975 SY
2 EA
1EA
1EA
2 EA
21 LF

40.5 DAY

Walls Brothers Construclion Co

34Summorhill Road
Twhey, NC 20393

upP
18.70
18.10
1,916.00
951.00
57.00
62.50
4950
59.00
89.00
94.50
3,863.00
5,667.00
50.00
94.50
2,240.00
662.00
2,060 00
951,00
1560
(1,000.00}

Tolal:

Total

(280.50)
54.30
7,664.00
(3,804.00)
(12,685.92)
(2,250.00)
12,771.00
(14,802.57)
(81,098.85)
111,782.92
{3,863.00}
5,867.00
2,500.00
31,466.14
4,480.00
662.00
2,060.00
1,902.00
32760
{40,500.00)

$ 2225212

Page 1



Ascleas

for P

t Schedule of Vatues

Ta: Erungaick County Publis Udkes Preject:  Beiing Sprng Lokes Seasids Sewer Ext Appliczuon No_ 6 Ditnzuten To;
250 Grey Water Rozd NE Pericd to: 1772017 Qumer
Supply, NC 28482 Arshiee
Frem: ells Brethers Ceastrugien Co. Via: Nems & Tunstall Censiring Engineers Enginecrs Preject Mo, NIT 216042 Ceavactsr
34 Summenill Read 1429 Ash.lit2 Rozd
Tukey, NC 28352 Ash, NC 28420
F:e: NFRNT Cclt.-ia Date: 1M7207
From Schedule of VatuesiPrices Quantities
Lincf  Seece Sec Vork Bivision Sched Rev Net Previous | Cumrent | to Date Remaa | Amount This | [Tetat Amount o] ¥, Costto
5 Mzt'Laber ttem Dezcription of Waork Quantity | Quantity| Change [Schedule Price Quantity | Quantity | Guantity | Quantty | Unit| Unit Price Month Date Cempl|  Complete
H %_Scme Mosilzat=niayan 3 z.82 30.125.00 1 1 0 LS $30.335.00| £3.00 $20.125.03 100% £0.82
2 Seaside 2° FVC Pressure Sewer 1820] sz -283.83 2527150 12065 1405 +] LF $18.70 $0.00 $25.273.50 100% £0.02
] 13° PVC Pressure Sewsr 35| aie $4.22 20.557.60 1133 1138 0 LF $14.10; 30.00 $20.£97.80 100%% $2.00
4 2" HID Ditecticn DRl €D 9.83 3.800.60 24 &0 0 ILE $35.00 $0.00 S3.£00.00 100% 50.00
;] Seaside Pressuie Sewer Senice Leng Side 11 it T.€d4.02 23,740.00 15 15 0 iEA $1.516.00] SO.00 £26.740.03 100% £0.00
H Sessie Pressure Sewer Senvice Shart Sids 24 ) +3.935, 0% 13.020.00 20 20 0 EEA £551.00 $3.60 $12.020.00 300% £0.C0
hd Air Release Valves 2 3. 62 10.150.00 2 2 1] EA $5.075.00 £3.00 $10.150.69 100% $0.20
£ Conneet 19 Ex. Sower 1 t.c3 £56.00 1 1 '] .LS SE56.00 $0.00 3E55.00 1G0% sS0.co
s Seasde Asotall Pavement Recar £20) -9 aa Jopacss ex] 1125408 157.44 197.428 1] SY SS.D_O'I $0.60 511.254.08 160% $0.00
o Conzrete Pavement Resair £0 R =8.255.22 875.00 14 14 ) Sy | £52.50; $0.00 $875.60 100% S0.C0
| tH Seaside Erasion Canral 1 [H+] 10.030.00 1 1 0 iLS $10.030.00] $0.00 $10.830.60 100% £3.00
' H Mzrwood Faving Altlawanes 2€0|  s2 £2.971.50 25.641.00 519 518 9 Isy $49.50 $0.00 $25641.00 160% $2.00
2 351 Metifestonlayeut 1 = £ S2€50.00 1 1 0 LS $52.650.00 $0.00 £32.€50.00 100% 0.0
i S° PVC Grevily Sewer 06 E22] 721.3c9 fova ass e 43.125.43 £33 228.103 131105 1] LF $55.00] $1345343 343.135.43 1C0% S0.co
1% 5" FVC Growity Sewer 65 2373] sas: 373 | -er.es.es] 13008315 1239 222777 | 1481777 0 LF $83.001  $1%.827.15 $132.085.15 100% 50.00
.é 9 PVC Gravyy Sever 810 6€3) e3s swnluyrvesoa| 17490382 2263 =£18.112 | 1850.880 o LF $94.50] -5339.511.53 $174.969.52 ] 100% s0.co
F S° DiP Grawity Sewer Jriv] %.€3 4.060.60 20 20 0 LF $203.00 $0.00 5£.050.00 100% $0.C0
39 16" Casing Jack & Bere indd. carmier pize 40 PR 17.120.00 40 42 a LF $£28.00 $0.08 $17.120.00 0% so0co
39 SEMH 05 4 : ez 11.£53.00 3 1 4 0 EA $2.997.00] $2937.00 $11.583.00 100% $0.L0
2z SSMH 68 £ I =2.963.2) 15.452.00 4 1) A $3.863.00 $0.00 $15.452 00 100t S0.02
s SSMH 810 Bi [3 3.281.62 52.803.c0 10 1 9 0 = $5.867.00! ~85.267.C0 $£2.E03.00 109% £0.C0
=2 Cenneet  ex SSMH 9 SoCe 3.320.00 1 1 0 LS $3.320.00 £0.00 £3,320.09 1004 $0.60
23 15" CPP Rectazement SO0 e 3.3c8.¢2 5.000.00 160 100 0 LF $54.00]  $5,000.00 $5.020.00 100% $3.C0
i3 S5 Aschall Pavement Redair 5C) 2er.9%s | 21.456.54 36.191.44 1] 582,975 | 382975 0 SY 38450) $35.181.14 $36,191.94 100% £0.Lo
=5 4" Gravity Sower Serviee Leng Side 17 1) 442263 42 520.00 8 10 19 0 A $2.240.00] $22.40000 $42.550.00 100% $2.00
3 47 Gravily Sewer Seavice Shart Side 23 H [T 1] 15.£38.00 14 10 24 1] EA 3E62.00]  $2.620.00 $15.853.00 160% 50.c0
ol SSL Pressure Sewar Senvice Long Side 1 5 Nz§a%ss 4,120.00 2 2 0 EA 52.050.00] $0.09 $4,129,00 109% S0
22 BSL Pressure Sower Senvics Shert Sive 5 0 1.8e3,82 6.657.00 7 7 Q _EEA $551.0C $0.00 $6.657.00 100% 3$0.c0
I3 BSL 2" PVC Preecure Sewst ESGl o 12740 10.467.50 671 671 C LF $1£.50 $0.60 $10.457.€0 00% S0.60
13 DEL Erssicn Contrel 1 ] 19.€30.00 0.67 0.33 1 1] LS S19E£0.00f  $5.434.50 512.650.60 100%% 50.00
A |Medificaions
25 |Lizuidated Damr2ons 3.5 J-s3.t:0 ezl AD.5C0.00 4] 40.5 40.5 0 | aan =1.009.00 -$40.590.00 -$40.200.00 i03% S$0.C0
21 s.o3 0.00 0 B ! s0.00 5200 |eonvi]  soco
3 s.es 0.60 0 o c | £0.00 $3.63 _ |soman|  soen
Oriciral Centras: Sum: 5770.439.50 AmtDue 52703364 Pescent Complain: 1005
Net Cheonges: S22.2%2.12 5% Rewmiange:  $1.354.89 Rexirageta Dote:  $39253733 |
Revized Contast Sum; $792751.62 At Due This Period Less Retznacer] 32574466 | TewlAmtto Date:  ST22.551.62 |

Pzgm



